





HALLIN,

You are cordially invited to the

## **DISTINGUISHED LECTURE**

#### on

# **Public Health Financing in India**

(with focus on Haryana)

by



## DR. ADITYA DAHIYA, IAS

Mission Director, National Health Mission (Haryana) Chief Executive Officer (Ayushman Bharat, Haryana) Special Secretary (General Administration, Health & Human Resources Departments)

# FRI 03 MAY 2024

2:00 PM – 3:30 PM

BIG BANG CONFERENCE ROOM, PRITHVIRAJ JINDAL ACADEMIC BLOCK (T1), 1<sup>st</sup> Floor O.P. JINDAL GLOBAL UNIVERSITY, NCR DELHI, SONIPAT-131001

### PROGRAMME

2:00 PM – 2:05 PM	WELCOME ADDRESS Prof. (Dr.) Nitesh Bansal Professor & Vice Dean (External & International Engagement) Jindal School of Public Health & Human Development O.P. Jindal Global University
2:05 PM – 2:15 PM	INTRODUCTORY ADDRESS Prof. (Dr.) Stephen P. Marks Professor & Dean, Jindal School of Public Health & Human Development O.P. Jindal Global University
2:15 PM – 3:15 PM	DISTINGUISHED LECTURE Dr. Aditya Dahiya, IAS Mission Director, National Health Mission (Haryana) Chief Executive Officer (Ayushman Bharat, Haryana) Special Secretary (General Administration, Health & Human Resources Departments)
3:15 PM - 3:25 PM	QUESTION & ANSWER
3:25 PM - 3:30 PM	CONCLUDING REMARKS Prof. (Dr.) Nandita Bhan Professor & Vice Dean (Academic Affairs) Jindal School of Public Health & Human Development O.P. Jindal Global University

### SPEAKER BIO

Dr. Aditya Dahiya has secured 1st position in CPMT 2005. Dr. Dahiya had also been selected in all the major medical entrance examinations including BHU, Manipal, AIIMS and AFMC. He completed his Master of Public Health (MPH), in May 2022 from Harvard University, USA and completed his M.B.B.S. in 2010 from All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi. In addition to his academic pursuits, Dr. Dahiya has excelled in the civil services arena, securing the 21st rank in the IAS examination of **2011.** His contributions to governance and public service have been recognized through several accolades, including the Atal Bihari Vajpayee Good Governance Award conferred by the Government of Haryana on December 25, 2020. Dr. Dahiya received the National Award from the Ministry of Women and Child Development, Government of India, on January 24, 2019, for his exemplary contributions to "Effective Community Engagement" in enhancing Gender-Ratio at Birth (GRB). Dr. Dahiya's prowess in urban governance was highlighted by the National Award bestowed upon him as Commissioner of the Karnal Municipal Corporation on May 4, 2017, for steering the city to the accolade of being the Cleanest City in North India within the (population category of 0.2 to 0.5 million).